

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2555/2006

THATAMMAL @ THANGAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE LAND TRIBUNAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ray Vikram Nath, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti notice was never issued to the petitioners. Therefore, affidavit of service cannot be accepted. The petitioners have not so far taken any step to complete the service of notice despite granting sufficient opportunity.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj